REC'D W 05-27-	1000
(Ref. 105-27-	
PORM PTO-1942 JUN 1 0 1333 PEC (100 PEC 494) OA 100 PEC 494)	TEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
THE THE TOUR	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(lee): Schaefer Brothers, Inc. Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State of Ohio Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? I ves 16 No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment General Assignment General Assignment General Assignment General Change of Name	2. Name and address of receiving perty(les) Name: Engineered Thermal Systems, Inc. Internal Address: 10380 State Route 43 City: Streetshoro State: OH ZIP: 44241 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Copporation-State of Ohio
Security Agreement Other Execution Date: February 4, 1997 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	If exeignee is not domicited in the United States, a domestic representative designation to stached: (Designations must be a separate document from easignment) Additional name(s) & address(ss) attached? Yos No
A. Trademark Application No.(8) Additional numbers of	B. Trademark Registration No.(a) 1,952,755 1,921,457 1,466,958 1,464,572
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Stanley T. Koenig, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
19 sept 1 mar 1 mars 1	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1300 E. 9th St., Ste. 900	8. Deposit account number:
City: Cleveland State: OH ZIP: 44114	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attentiments, and document:

Mell documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information for Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks; Star Adelgriments

AME: 0876

Dete

9. Statement and eignature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy less true copy of the original document.

L.B. SCHBEFER TO Name of Person Signing

Belcha

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE ASSIGNMENT OF MARKS, REGISTRATIONS AND APPLICATIONS

WHEREAS, Schaefer Brothers, Inc., an Ohio corporation, having a mailing address at 4930 Chippewa Road, Medina, Ohio 44256 ("Assignor") is the owner of the trademark registrations and the trademark applications identified by serial number shown in Schedule A (collectively, "the Marks"); and

WHEREAS, Engineered Thermal Systems, Inc., an Ohio corporation, having a mailing address at 10380 State Route 43, Streetsboro, Ohio 44241 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the Marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, including all claims for damages for past infringement, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, as of February 4, 1997.

SCHAEFER BROTHERS, INC.

Dated: February 4, 1997

By: Shadharfe TU
Its: Res



STATE OF OHIO) SS COUNTY OF MEDINA)

On this 21 day of March, 1997, before me, the subscriber, a notary public in and for said county and state, personally appeared 28. SCHAEFER W., known to me to be the person who as PRESIDENT of Schaefer Brothers, Inc., the company which executed the foregoing instrument, signed the same, and acknowledged that he did so sign said instrument in the name and upon behalf of the said company as such officer, and by authority of the resolution of its Board of Directors; and that the same is his free act and deed as such officer, and the free and corporate act and deed of said company.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and official seal.

Entracti F CATAL

Notary Public, State of Ohlo My Commission Expires July 16, 1997

Sharm & Sylva'
Notary Public

I\DELLI\DATA\700475.D1

SCHEDULE A TO ASSIGNMENT OF MARKS, REGISTRATIONS AND APPLICATIONS BY SCHAEFER BROTHERS, INC. DATED AS OF FEBRUARY 4, 1997

MARK	REGISTRATION/ APPLICATION NO.	FILING DATE	REGISTRATION DATE
SCHAEFER BROTHERS, INC. WITH SBI AND RINGS	1,952,755	11-15-94	01-30-96
SBI WITH RINGS	1,921,457	03-07-90	09-26-95
PERM+A+LOCK	1,466,958	04-30-87	12-01-87
PERM+A+LINING	1,464,572	04-30-87	11-10-87

I\DELLI\DATA\700475.D1



STATE OF OHIO) S
COUNTY OF MEDINA)

On this 2101 day of March, 1997, before me, the subscriber, a notary public in and for said county and state, personally appeared 28. Schaefer To, known to me to be the person who as PRESIDENT of Schaefer Brothers, Inc., the company which executed the foregoing instrument, signed the same, and acknowledged that he did so sign said instrument in the name and upon behalf of the said company as such officer, and by authority of the resolution of its Board of Directors; and that the same is his free act and deed as such officer, and the free and corporate act and deed of said company.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and official seal.

Notary Public

I\DELLI\DATA\700475.D1

PORM PTD-1594 RECORDATION FOR (Nov. 4-94) RECORDATION FOR TRADEMA	RM COVER SHEET CASE AND AND THE PROPERTY OF TH	
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥ ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: ### Table ### T	Names record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
	Name and address of receiving party(les)	
 Name of conveying party(lee): Schaefer Brothers, Inc. 	Name: Engineered Thermal Systems, Inc.	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ② Corporation-State of Ohio ☐ Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? ☐ Yes 15 No	Internal Address: Street Address: 10380 State Route 43 City: Street shoro State: OH ZIP: 44241 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership	
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other Execution Date: February 4, 1997	General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State of Ohio Other If estimated: Over 3 No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(se) attached? D You 3 No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,952,755 1,921,457 1,466,958 1,464,572	
Additional numbers of	tsched? © Yee 및 No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:4	
Name: Stanley T. Koenig, Esq.	. 115 00	
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	

9. Statement and eignature.
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Elicha

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

SCHAEFER Signature Name of Person Signing

Ste. 900

ZIP: 44114

Street Address: 1300 E. 9th St.,

City: Cleveland State: OH

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and-document:

Authorized to be charged to deposit account

(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

8. Deposit account number:

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE ASSIGNMENT OF MARKS, REGISTRATIONS AND APPLICATIONS

WHEREAS, Schaefer Brothers, Inc., an Ohio corporation, having a mailing address at 4930 Chippewa Road, Medina, Ohio 44256 ("Assignor") is the owner of the trademark registrations and the trademark applications identified by serial number shown in Schedule A (collectively, "the Marks"); and

WHEREAS, Engineered Thermal Systems, Inc., an Ohio corporation, having a mailing address at 10380 State Route 43, Streetsboro, Ohio 44241 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the Marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, including all claims for damages for past infringement, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, as of February 4, 1997.

SCHAEFER BROTHERS, INC.

Dated: February 4, 1997

By: Shafe Tu

TRADEMARK REEL: 1729 FRAME: 0882

RECORDED: 06/10/1998